ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD. 402 North Division Street, P.O. Box 646, Carson City, NV 89702 Telephone: (775) 687-0202 Fax: (775) 882-7918

	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
.com	13
enzie	14
ımack	15
ıllisor	16
aw @2	17
ress: 1	18
Add	19
Mai	20
江	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

28

2

3

Commissioner's Office, 410 North Main Street, Yerington, Nevada;
Lyon County Courthouse, Main Street, Yerington, Nevada;
Post Office Bulletin Board, Main Street, Yerington, Nevada;
U.S. Post Office Bulletin Board, Smith, Nevada;
U.S. Post Office Bulletin Board, Wellington, Nevada;
U.S. Post Office Bulletin Board, Coleville, California;
U.S. Post Office Bulletin Board, Schurz, Nevada; and
U.S. Post Office Bulletin Board, Bridgeport, California.

Notice shall also be given by publication once a week for two successive weeks in the <u>Lyon County News Leader</u>, Yerington, Nevada; <u>Mammoth Times</u>, Mammoth Lakes, California; and in the <u>Record Courier</u>, Gardnerville, Nevada. Notice of the filing and the hearing shall be submitted to this Court for approval prior to posting and publication.

All persons may appear at the time and place aforesaid to show cause, if any they have, why the prayer of the Petition should not be granted.

DATED THIS 23rd Day of April 2024.

MIRANDA M. DU CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE